3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
INTERFACE ADAPTER
SART A | RELEASED 09JUL2015 | MR | TE
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T E 00930 NTTRETEET
C | ECR-20-000568 13JA02020 | TB | RK
22668081 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266808-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-22606808-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-22606808-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-22606808-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [ 4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- 1 - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 1 1 1 1 2119082727 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
T BOSCH TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION NS T T 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::Elg* TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 1 - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 INJ 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INI S L A O 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NONE - ) - |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appLicaTIonEd T T 7 [ 1 | 1 | 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 759
SPECIFICATION : - - - 1 | 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SRR AREL IR SEAL INSULATION B E 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119791-06 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
21137191 1928498651 2113720-1 1928301085 2. 1-3.0 - 1 1 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 5\ - | | | 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
> 50y Ceei 0 00 014 000 - R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 1 1 1 1 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
.. %WARNING - 1 1 1 1 S112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
L B E 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — S TS SRR T jg
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE s e LT T T i
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N N - 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T%ﬁE C%%Ibﬂp T(}CH,I N(ﬂk R{ZF{ZR TKD T%#E IPQSATRLJCATI<}N S%ﬁEEZT F<>R - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | | | SUEEEE OCR, BHSC, RoHs (M8 X 2v) 4
' - 1 1 1 1 I -1752350-17 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2 2 2 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ? ? ? ? 2-28449672-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - i i i i 2844997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 50
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 W W 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-o>  LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B T R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S R R B - 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-14 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 2-1633922-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1 1 1 3-240041-17 SPACER f
- Ll ] ] 1] 2-2119781-4 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B E 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl 22 1 |1 ] 1-1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- L] ] 1-455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N1l 21 2 1 | 1| 3-456407-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIF S80S 1 CRANGE ans T ColTeolt e Enclcerie ki zetion | OWN 05 JUNEZOTS — T C Vvt
K. STAKEM onnec \V\y
c% BAILEYOSJUNEZOWS ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O05JUNE2015 | naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " s Deeon Bide feed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
(Pacific version shown on e e o 0 1] 00779 [Eo2266808 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/£:>REF

el SPRING SETTING POS|
(SHOWN FROM REAR S1DE

AL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

[——

TL_,J

Q

.6 REF%] 1/\}EF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

44

1.H'REF L

RER

~— 3.2£0.95

G

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

W&Jﬁﬁﬁ%%%%?ﬁﬁL 1‘I’REF

0940.05
|
]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i

%/‘—

s

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Al Dwyg_ STAKEMOSJUNEZ(MS . TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BAILEYOSJUNE2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 05JUNE20 15 [name ‘
N ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v iAo e -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED ATERTAL B Ve A 100779 (C=2266808
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVC
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAUGE
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. PACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR 2119599 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN BT
S INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266808-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266808-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266808-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
- ] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: BOSCH TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 [-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S ¢119080-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 39
£.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 INJ 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ B L c644940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE -0
‘ o7 ‘ : v ot : - |REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T HonE ~ | v [ -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECIEICATION -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED ST - - 1 2119653-? FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL BOSCH TERMINAL TE SEAL BOSCH SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S L 1-1803983-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
21137191 192849865 21137201 1928301085 > 13,0 SR 1803016-1 |HAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 155888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
T - e o TRt WE e -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
® =] -] 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2. 50mme 1.884/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.4 - w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
f-ggmmg 1. 71+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 8.5 -2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Sl 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 10.4 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - [T ] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
[ 1] *WARNING B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 572
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 ; 6%&?; gﬁm&TﬁyiPMAXGO ig
ZAFWMWWN%DSPMEPAWS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — o T 1FFED CaN PRF FEED | 15
ZLREWRTOSWPUU)M@WWﬁMWSHHTFM%Q{Mlm,LWRmAHMJMD ITHeE CRIMP TOOLING. RereR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N IR 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T T 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B A c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zfg - 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . c64499¢7¢  |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
zfx -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD RN -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. c166089-¢  |5CR, SHT AD AP, Hofly, M4 K 8.0 c
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N A 1 -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
TN R | T 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
N - T ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T ] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2-1633922-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
-1 f f 6
-] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380711-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633965-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ERE 3-456407-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 05JUNE2015 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 05JUNE2015 C D TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O05JUNE2015 | naME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266808 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY C
AP AB0S REV 3 IMARZ000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

= N <
SEE DETAIL A 'Q§i ‘i’

~EED SPRING SETTING POST T TON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
<000
=&
\g
DETALTL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF
O

%1ﬁg\\<f§§REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

el = 3.240.5
F
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(28)
ﬁ@ @
] m
@ ' 35.06%0.05
- —
|
RAM SET-UP

[——

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

N =1l

o
e

0@

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR R e [ DS JUNE20TS ST e
CHGK BAMEYONUNE?W5 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD O05JUNE2015 | naME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc i
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266808
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



